
 
                                                                                       Standard Form “Contract Notice” 

1/5

 
 
 

                                                                 
                                                                                 REPUBLIKA E KOSOVËS  
                                                 KORPORATA ENERGJETIKE E KOSOVËS                        

 
 

 
CONTRACT NOTICE 

SUPPLIES 
(Open procedure- Ritendering ) 

Accelerated time limits 
According to Section 38 of Law No. 02/L-99 on Public Procurement in Kosovo, as amended with 

 Regulation No.2007/20 
Date:  05.06.2008 

 

Procurement No KEKO 0 9 2  5  9 1 1 1 
 

This notice has been prepared in the LANGUAGES: 
Albanian X 

 

Serbian X 
 

English X 
 

 
(The English language version, if one has been prepared, shall control). 
 
SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY 
I.1 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY (CA) 
Official name : Kosovo energy corporation j.s.c. 

Postal address: St. “Mother Tereza” no. 36 

Town:  Pristine Postal code:10.000 

Internet address : kek-energy.com 

Person in Charge : Njazi Thaçi Email: nijazi.thaqi@kek-energy.com 

Contact point(s): Driton Pruthi E-mail: Net_Procure@kek-energy.com 

Telephone: 038-222-768 Fax: 038-222-604 

 
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting 
authorities   
SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT 
II.1 DESCRIPTION 

II.1.1 Contract title attributed by the contracting authority: 
Supply with electromotors in THPP A-3, A-4, A-5 
II.1.2 Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance 
(Choose one category only - works, supplies or services - which corresponds most to the specific object 
of your contract) 

   Works            Supplies X     Services   

Yes  
 

No X 
 

 
 

 



 
                                                                                       Standard Form “Contract Notice” 

2/5

¨ E
xec
uti
on  
¨ D
esi
gn 
and 
exe
cut
ion 
¨ R
eal
isa
tio
n, 
by 
wh
ate
ver 
me
ans
, of 
wo
rk, 
cor
res
po
ndi
ng 
to 
the 
req
uir
em
ent
s 
spe
cifi
ed 
by 
co
ntr
act
ing 
aut
ho
rit
y 
X  Purchase 
¨ Lease 
¨ Rental 



 
                                                                                       Standard Form “Contract Notice” 

3/5

¨ Hire purchase 
¨ Combination of these  

Service category  ______ 

Main site or location of 
works 
_______________________
_______________________ 

Main place of delivery 
 
Central warehouse 
DGJE 
Kastriot 

Main place of performance 
 
_______________________
_______________________ 

II.1.3 Information of framework agreement (if applicable) 
The notice involves framework agreement                   
 
If yes, duration of framework agreement: in years  ___ or  months ________ 

Yes  
 

No X
 

II.1.4 Short description of the object of  the contract 
Complete delivery shall be carried in Central warehouse – DGJE 

II.1.5 Common Procurement Vocabulary classification (CPV) 31.00.00.00-6 

II.1.6 Variants are accepted                  
 Yes  

 

No X
 

II.1.7 Division into lots                          
  
If yes, tenders should be submitted for (tick one box only) 
    one lot only                               one or more lots                               All lots 

Yes  
 

No X
 

 
II.1.8 Information about lots (if applicable) 
Lot 
no 

Short 
description 

Quantity 
or scope 

Additional information 

1    

 
II.2 QUANTITY OR SCOPE OF THE CONTRACT 
Total quantity or scope (including all lots and options if applicable) 
 
 
II.3 DURATION OF THE CONTRACT OR TIME LIMITS FOR COMPLETION 
Duration in months ____  or days _________ (from the award of contract) 
    or 
Starting        After the contract has been signed 
Completion  After complete delivery of goods 
(time limit for start and completion of contract if differs by lot, specify clearly for each lot) 
SECTION III: LEGAL, ECONOMIC, FINANCIAL AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
III.1 CONDITIONS RELATING TO THE CONTRACT 
III.1.1 Performance security required                
 
If yes,  amount of performance security  10 % of contract value. 

Yes X 
 

No  
 

III.1.2 Legal form to be taken by grouping of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded (if applicable): 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 



 
                                                                                       Standard Form “Contract Notice” 

4/5

III.1.3 Other particular conditions to which performance of the contract is subject  
(if applicable):________________________________________________ 
 
III.2 CONDITIONS FOR PARTICIPATION 
III.2.1  Personal situation of economic operators, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers 
-  One declaration under oath that you meet the eligibility requirements of Law No. 2003/17, Section 
61, as stated in Section, shall be submitted 
-  One signed statement from the Tax Administration of your country of establishment, that you are 
not delinquent in the payment of taxes at least till the last quarter before submission of the tender 
-  Evidence on paid electricity bills, issued by KEK jsc – Supply Division 
-  Business registration certificate, 
-  VAT certificate for Kosovo companies, 
-  ISO Certificate of products 
Documentary evidence required:  
III.2.2 Economic and financial capacity 
III.2.3 Technical and professional capacity 
- Catalogues or drawings   
III.3 Conditions specific to services contracts 
III.3.1 Execution of services is reserved to a particular profession        
  
If yes, reference to the relevant law, regulation or administrative provision 
_____________________________________________________________________ 

Yes  
 

No  
 

III.3.2 Legal persons should indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff 
responsible for the execution of the service               
 Yes  

 

No  
 

SECTION IV: PROCEDURE 
IV.1 TYPE OF PROCEDURE 
X Open High values 
¨ Restricted Justification for the choice of restricted procedure 

_________________________________________________________ 
¨ Negotiated Justification for the choice of negotiated procedure 

_________________________________________________________ 
 
IV.2 AWARD CRITERIA 
X  Lowest price   or 
    The most economically advantageous tender in terms of: 
Sub-criteria Weighting in % Sub-criteria Weighting in % 
1)   4)  
2)   5)  
3)   6)  
 
IV.3 ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION 
IV.3.1. Previous publications concerning the same contract 
Prior Indicative Notice   ______________________________________ 
Other publications (if applicable)  ______________________________ 
IV.3.2 Conditions for obtaining tender dossier /  prequalified documents 
Time limit for receipt of requests for tender dossier / prequalified documents:  
   date 19/06/2009    (dd/mm/yyyy)  time __17:00__ 
Payable documents               
     
 If yes, price  payment amount:  30.00 €, (thirty euro)  

Yes X 
 

No  
 



 
                                                                                       Standard Form “Contract Notice” 

5/5

Raiffaisen Bank (RBKO) 1501001000484607 
IV.3.3 Time limit for receipt of tenders/ requests to participate 
           date 25.06.2009  time 14:00_ place Headquarters – Street: .Nena Terezë no.36 Toskana-Prishtine 
 

IV.3.4 Time limits is shortened for submission of tenders        X   yes                 no 
     
 
IV.3.5 Is tender security needed ( by all tenderers/ candidates) 
 
 
If yes, the value of tender security        0.00 €  
Validity of tender security in days 120 or months 4 

Po  
 

Jo X 
 

IV.3.6 Tender validity period 
Until: days 90 or months 3 
IV.3.7 Tender opening meeting  
date 25.06.2009  time  14:30  place Headquarters – Street: .Nena Terezë no.36 Toskana-Prishtine 
Every tenderer has the right to have a representative at the opening of tenders. 
SECTION V: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 
V.1 COMPLAINTS 
Any interested party may file a complaint with the Procurement Review Body, according to 
the provisions  of Title VIII of Law No. 02/L-99, Law on Public Procurement in Kosovo, 
promulgated with Regulation No.2007/20.  
V.1.1 ADDRESS OF THE PROCUREMENT REVIEW BODY (PRB) 
Official name :OSHP 
Address of the PRB: St:Garibaldi 
Town:Pristina Postal code:10.000 
Electronic address (if applicable): 

Contact person: E-mail: 
Telephone: Fax: 
 
V.2 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  
Note: economic operators will be entitled to submit a tender, request to participate and other 
documents required or permitted to be files during the conduct of a procurement activity in 
Albanian, Serbian or English. Add other information: 
 
 
THE SITE VISIT, FOR THE INTERESTED ECONOMIC OPERATORS, WHO WANT TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS 
TENDER PROCEDURE, SHALL BE ORGANIZED ON: 19.06.2009, AT 10:00, IN FRONT OF THE 
DIRECTORATE OF THE DGJE –TC A, Kastriot.  THE SITE VIST IS DESIRABLE 
  


